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Cole-Parmer HM-200-5000 Heating
Mantle, 5000 mL Capacity; 230 VAC

Cole-Parmer - Item # EW-36002-30

No Reviews Write the First Review

Thermal insulating cartridge
provides maximum heat transfer

» Chemical resistant polypropylene
housing is "safe to the touch"

« 5000 mL flask capacity

» Features three support rod clamps
that accept 1/2" (1.3 cm) rods

» 230 VAC operation
» 3year warranty

 Previous part number EM5000/CE
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Specifications & Description

Max Flask Size (mL)
Material

Max temperature (° F)
Max temperature (° C)

Distribution Of Watts
Upper Half (watts)

Distribution Of Watts
Lower Half (watts)

Power (VAC)
Power (Hz)
Power (watts)
Height (in)
Width (in)
Depth (in)

Description

Warranty

5000
Polypropylene(PP)
842

450

500

300

230
50/60
800
7.5
13.75

15.75

Heating Mantle, 5000 mL

Capacity; 230 VAC

3 Years

INCLUDES
Power cord with UK plug.

KEY FEATURES

« Chemical resistant polypropylene housing is "safe to the
touch"

« 5000 mL flask capacity

« Features three support rod clamps that accept 1/2" (1.3 cm)
rods

» 230 VAC operation
« 3year warranty

 Previous part number EM5000/CE

MORE ABOUT THIS ITEM

Quickly and safely heat round-bottom flasks to 450°C (842°F).
These simple-to-use heating mantles feature a built-in power
controller with dial markings from 1 to 10 for repeatability. An
amber-colored "heater on" light and a clear-colored "power on"
light indicate when the heating mantle is in use. The replaceable
coiled heating element suspended within a thermal insulating
cartridge provides maximum heat transfer and support.

Unique ventilation slots and ceramic fiber insulation keep the
chemical-resistant polypropylene exterior cool even while in
use. A safety earth (ground) screen and double fuses provide
added safety.

Please Note: Effective June 2022, the Electrothermal Heating
Mantle Model number EM5000/CE has now been rebranded
Cole-Parmer under Model number HM-200-5000. All the same
great features and specifications, just with a new and improved
look.
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